

No. 12-845

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

ALAN KACHALSKY, CHRISTINA NIKOLOV, JOHNNIE
NANCE, ANNA MARCUCCI-NANCE, ERIC DETMER, AND
SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, INC.,
Petitioners,

v.

SUSAN CACACE, JEFFREY A. COHEN, ALBERT LORENZOR,
ROBERT K. HOLDMAN, AND COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit**

**BRIEF FOR THE NATIONAL RIFLE
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, INC., AS *AMICUS
CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

PAUL D. CLEMENT
Counsel of Record
ERIN E. MURPHY
BANCROFT PLLC
1919 M Street NW, Suite 470
Washington, DC 20036
pclement@bancroftpllc.com
(202) 234-0090

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
National Rifle Association of America, Inc.

February 11, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RULE 29.6 STATEMENTi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* 1
INTRODUCTION.....2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....3
I. Whether The Right To Keep And Bear Arms
Applies Outside The Home Is An Important
And Recurring Question.....3
II. The Second Amendment Right To Keep And
Bear Arms Is Not Confined To The Home.....8
CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Andrews v. State</i> , 50 Tenn. 165 (1871)	10
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)..... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Ezell v. City of Chicago</i> , 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011)	4
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010)	2, 4
<i>Moore v. Madigan</i> , 702 F.3d 933 (7th Cir. 2012)	2, 7, 8
<i>Nat’l Rifle Assoc. of Am., Inc. v. Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms & Explosives</i> , 700 F.3d 185 (5th Cir. 2012)	1
<i>Nordyke v. King</i> , 681 F.3d 1041 (9th Cir. 2012)	2
<i>Nunn v. State</i> , 1 Ga. 243 (1846).....	10
<i>Osterweil v. Bartlett</i> , --- F.3d ----, 2013 WL 322884 (2d Cir. Jan. 29, 2013).....	4
<i>Peruta v. Cnty. of San Diego</i> , 758 F. Supp. 2d 1106 (S.D. Cal. 2010)	6
<i>State v. Reid</i> , 1 Ala. 612 (1840).....	12
<i>Woollard v. Sheridan</i> , 863 F. Supp. 2d 462 (D. Md. 2012)	7

Statute

Cal. Penal Code § 12031(j) (2010) 6

Other Authorities

Assembly Bill No. 144 (Cal. 2011) 6

Oral Argument, *Peruta v. Cnty. of San Diego*,
No. 10-56971 (9th Cir. Dec. 6, 2012),
[http://www.ca9.uscourts.gov/media/view.
php?pk_id=0000010109](http://www.ca9.uscourts.gov/media/view.php?pk_id=0000010109)..... 6
